2354235   11/2008
BB
V2
85
87
Altivar 12P
Baseplate variable speed drives

Power dissipated at
nominal current
Nominal
current
In
Max. transient
current for
at
100 V
at
120 V
Product
(1)
Plate (2) 60 s 2 s
kW HP A A kA kVA W W A A A
0.37 0.5 11.4 9.3 1 1.9 29 16 2.4 3.6 4 ATV12P037F1
Motor Line supply (input) Drive (output) Reference
Power indicated
on plate (1)
Max. current line Max.
prospec.
line Isc
Apparent
power
Power dissipated at
nominal current
Nominal
current
In
Max. transient
current for
at
200 V
at
240 V
Product
(1)
Plate (2) 60 s 2 s
kW HP A A kA kVA W W A A A
0.37 0.5 5.9 4.9 1 2 27 16 2.4 3.6 4 ATV12P037M2
0.55 0.75 8 6.7 1 2.8 34 24 3.5 5.3 5.8 ATV12P055M2
0.75 1 10.2 8.5 1 3.5 44 31 4.2 6.3 6.9 ATV12P075M2
Motor Line supply (input) Drive (output) Reference
Power indicated
on plate (1)
Max. current line Max.
prospec.
line Isc
Apparent
power
Power dissipated at
nominal current
Nominal
current
In
Max. transient
current for
at
200 V
at
240 V
Product
(1)
Plate (2) 60 s 2 s
kW HP A A kA kVA W W A A A
0.37 0.5 3.6 3 5 1.2 24 14 2.4 3.6 4 ATV12P037M3
0.75 1 6.3 5.3 5 2.2 41 29 4.2 6.3 6.9 ATV12P075M3
1.5 2 11.1 9.3 5 3.9 73 57 7.5 11.2 12.4 ATV12PU15M3
2.2 3 14.9 12.5 5 5.2 85 61 10 15 16.5 ATV12PU22M3
3 3 19 15.9 5 6.6 94 72 12.2 18.3 20.1 ATV12PU30M3
4 5 23.8 19.9 5 8.3 128 103 16.7 25 27.6 ATV12PU40M3
BBV28587  02/2012 9
Drive ratings